

GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY

██████████
By email

Our Ref: MGLA260917-8541

22 January 2017

Dear ██████████

Thank you for your request for information which the GLA received on 26 September 2017. I am sorry for the delay in responding. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Our response to your request is as follows:

- a list of all meetings between Greater London Authority (GLA) officials and employees of the National Football League (NFL) since May 2016.
- a list of all meetings between Greater London Authority (GLA) officials and employees or owners National Football League (NFL) franchises since May 2016.
- any relevant documents - such as minutes, memos or notes - which may have been made during these meetings.

GLA officials met with employees of the NFL on the following dates:

2 June 2016
23 October 2016
17 March 2017
22 June 2017
6 July 2017
16 August 2017
26 October 2017
29 October 2017
9 January 2018
10 January 2018
11 January 2018

The Mayor met with Shad Khan, owner of the Jacksonville Jaguars, in September 2016 during his visit to the USA, and again during his visit to India and Pakistan in December 2017.

The Mayor met with the NFL Commissioner, Roger Goodell, during visits to NFL games in London at Twickenham on 23 October 2016 and at Wembley on 29 October 2017.

No documents were made during these meetings.

- a list of all meetings between Greater London Authority (GLA) officials and employees of the Major League Baseball (MLB) since May 2016.
- a list of all meetings between Greater London Authority (GLA) officials and employees or owners of Major League Baseball (MLB) franchises since May 2016.
- any relevant documents - such as minutes, memos or notes - which may have been made during these meetings.

GLA officials met with employees of MLB on the following dates:

17 May 2016
4 Nov 2016
7 April 2017
7 July 2017
27 July 2017
8 September 2017
11 January 2018

No documents were made during these meetings.

There have been no meetings between GLA officials and employees or owners of MLB franchises since May 2016.

- a list of all meetings between Greater London Authority (GLA) officials and employees of Major League Soccer (MLS) since May 2016.
- a list of all meetings between Greater London Authority (GLA) officials and employees or owners of Major League Soccer (MLS) franchises since May 2016.
- any relevant documents - such as minutes, memos or notes - which may have been made during these meetings.

There have been no meetings between GLA officials and employees of MLS or employees/owners of MLS franchises since May 2016.

- a list of all meetings between Greater London Authority (GLA) officials and employees of the National Basketball Association (NBA) since May 2016.
- a list of all meetings between Greater London Authority (GLA) officials and employees or owners of National Basketball Association (NBA) franchises since May 2016. - any relevant documents - such as minutes, memos or notes - which may have been made during these meetings.

GLA officials met with employees of the NBA on the following dates:

29 June 2016
9 January 2017
12 January 2017
1 March 2017
2 November 2017

No documents were made during these meetings.

There have been no meetings between GLA officials and employees or owners of NBA franchises since May 2016.

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference MGLA260917-8541.

Yours sincerely

Kevin Evans
Major Sports Events and Policy Manager

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

<https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information>